L13000014123

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
,	•	
(C:	dictor (7 in 10 h an	- 40
(CII	y/State/Zip/Phon	е #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
,	•	,
(De	cument Number)	
000)	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	
	r ming Girloci.	

Office Use Only



000244014730

01/25/13--01023--013 **125.00

SECRETARY OF SOME ONVISION OF CONFINCTION

C. LEWIS

JAN 2 8 2013

EXAMINER

GERALD H. STEAD, PA Attorney At Law

Georgetown Office Park 1311 W. Fletcher Avenue Tampa, Florida 33612 Telephone: (813) 968-5538 Fax: (813) 969-3510 Email ghstead@tampabay.rr.com

January 9, 2013

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations Department of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: 1102 Myrtle Rd, LLC

Dear Sir or Madame:

Enclosed please find Article of Organization for the above referenced LLC. My check in the amount of \$125.00 is also enclosed for the filing fee.

Please file same at your earliest convenience.

Yours very truly,

GERALD H-STEAD

GHS:ajb

Enclosure

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** 1102 MYRTLE RD., LLC Name of Limited Liability Company The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Gerald H. Stead, Esq. Name of Person Gerald H. Stead, PA Firm/Company 1311 W. Fletcher Avenue Address Tampa, FL 33612 City/State and Zip Code ghstead@tampabay.rr.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: 813 968-5538 Amy Bue Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee □\$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, 1\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the	Limited Liability Cor	npany is:	
1102 MYRTLE RD.,			
	(Must end with the words "L	imited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II The mailing add		s of the principal office of the Limited Liability	y Company is:
Principal Office	e Address:	Mailing Address:	
234 Dennison Rd.		234 Dennison Rd.	
Lutz, FL 33548		Lutz, FL 33548	<u> </u>
			
business entity with	an active Florida legistration	ss of the registered agent are:	STERETARY OF COR
		Name	7 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
	234 Dennison Rd.	·	ယ္ 🚎
	Florio	da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	25 25
		Lutz, _{FL}	
		City, State, and Zip	
liability com registered age all statutes re	pany at the place desig nt and agree to act in l lating to the proper an	nt and to accept service of process for the above gnated in this certificate, I hereby accept the ap- this capacity. I further agree to comply with the ad complete performance of my duties, and I am- ition as registered agent as provided for in Cha	pointment as e provisions of familiar with

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

"MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:	2013 JAN 25 PM
MGR	Sylvia Howell	
	234 Dennison Rd.	
	Lutz, FL 33548	
	-	
	 	
	 	
effective date is listed, the date m o or 90 days after the date of filing.		
DECLIDED SIGNATURE.		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a mem	A Lace Control of the	f a member.
Signature of a mem (In accordance with section of constitutes an affirmation under that any false inforcement of the constitutes a third degree felority.)	608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution der the penalties of perjury that the facts commation submitted in a document to the lony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	n of this document stated herein are true. Department of State
Signature of a mem (In accordance with section of constitutes an affirmation under that any false inforcement of the constitutes a third degree felority.)	608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution der the penalties of perjury that the facts sormation submitted in a document to the l	n of this document stated herein are true. Department of State